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	Position
	MM/YY Term Begins
	MM/YY
Term
Ends
	Name
	Office Address
E-Mail Address (E)
	Phone
Office (O)
Fax (F)
	Home Phone

	President
	2018
	2019
	Jayne McBurney
	516 Brickhaven Drive, Room 156 

(E) jayne_mcburney@ncsu.edu
	(O) 919-515-3762 

(C) 919-816-7304
	

	President-Elect
	2018
	2019
	Hayley Napier
	203 West Main Street

Troy, NC  27371 

(E) Hayley_napier@ncsu.edu
	(O) 910-576-6011 
(F) 910-576-2635
	     

	Vice President Awards and Recognition
	2018
	2020
	Kristin Davis
	1418 Armory Dr
Charlotte, NC 28204
(E) kristin_davis@ncsu.edu
	(O) (704) 336-4006 

(F) (704) 336-6876
	     

	Vice President Professional Development
	2018
	2020
	Emily Troutman
	130 Ammons Dr
Suite 2
Morganton, NC 28655
(E) emily_troutman@ncsu.edu
	(O) (828) 764-9480 

(F) (828) 764-9481


	     

	Vice President Member Resources
	2018
	2020
	Renay Knapp
	100 Jackson Park Rd
Henderson County Center
Hendersonville, NC 28792 

(E) renay_knapp@ncsu.edu
	(O) (828) 697-4891
(F) (828) 697-4581


	     

	Vice President Public Affairs
	2018
	2019
	Tracy Davis
	193 Callahan Koon Road, Suite 164, Spindale, NC 28160
(E) tracy_davis@ncsu.edu
	(O) (828) 287-6020 

(F) (828) 288-4036
	     

	Secretary
	2018
	2020
	Jimmi Buell
	PO Box 187
Columbus, NC 28722 
(E) jimmi_buell@ncsu.edu

	(O) (828) 894-8218 

(F) (828) 894-5693


	     

	Treasurer
	2018
	2020
	Peggie Garner
	4024 Richlands Hwy 
Jacksonville, NC 28540
(E) peggie_garner@ncsu.edu

	(O) (910) 455-5873 

(F) (910) 455-0977


	     

	State Program Leader/ Advisor
	2018
	2020
	Dr. Sarah Kirby
	Box 7606, North Carolina State University
Raleigh, NC  27695-7606
(E) sdkirby@ncsu.edu

	(O) 919-515-9154
(F)  919-515-4241

	     

	Parliamentarian
	2018
	2019
	Stephanie Parker-Helmkamp
	301 W Tryon St
Winton, NC 27986
(E) stephanie_m_parker@ncsu.edu

	(O) (252) 358-7822 

(F) (252) 358-7880


	     

	Immediate Past President
	2018
	2019
	Stephanie Parker-Helmkamp
	301 W Tryon St
Winton, NC 27986
(E) stephanie_m_parker@ncsu.edu
	(O) (252) 358-7822  

(F) (252) 358-7880
	     

	Historian
	2018
	2020
	Olivia Jones
	120 Community Way

Barco, NC  27917 

(E) olivia_jones@ncsu.edu

	(O) (252) 232-2261 

(F) (252) 453-2782


	     

	Life Member
	2018
	2019
	Sally McNeill
	2416 Ainsdale Road

Charlotte, NC  28226-4922 

(E) sally_mcneill@ncsu.edu

	(O)       

(F)      
	     

	Nominating
	2018
	2019
	Shirley Smith
	PO Box 578
Raeford, NC 28376 
(E) shirley_j_smith@ncsu.edu

	(O) (910) 875-2162 

(F) (910) 875-9044


	     

	Webmaster
	2018
	2020
	Cathy Hohenstein
	49 Mount Carmel Rd
Suite 102
Asheville, NC 28806
(E) cathy_hohenstein@ncsu.edu

	(O) (828) 255-5522 

(F) (828) 250-6011


	     

	Awards & Recognition Group A
	2018
	2020
	Shenile Ford
	229 Kingold Blvd Suite E 
Snow Hill, NC 28580
(E) shenile_ford@ncsu.edu

	(O) (252) 747-5831 

(F) (252) 747-7024


	     

	Awards & Recognition Group B
	2018
	2020
	Margie Mansure
	971 W King St
Boone, NC 28607 
(E) margie_mansure@ncsu.edu

	(O) (828) 264-3061 

(F) (828) 264-3067


	     


Submit this form to your Regional Director and the 
NEAFCS National Office, 325 John Knox Rd. Suite L103 Tallahassee, FL 32303
Fax: (850) 222-3019 Email: djessup@executiveoffice.org 

District Presidents:

NE: Helen Eure

SE: Morgan McKnight

SC: Molly Alexi

NC: Jami Lawhon

West: Cathy Hohenstein
